persons offering to bribe with money or· other thing or value with intent to influence any 
officer or member or a labor organization in respect to decisions or acts relating thereto. 

I also call your attention to a r equest by the Nevada Sbeep Commission for an appro­
priation or seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

JOH SP AJ,UCS, T 

Governor. 
4 

;jQ .JOt;R~AL OF 'l'Hb: A SSE)IBLY. 

On motion of Mr. Reid, the House went into Committee of the Whole 
for the consideration of such business as should come before it. 

Mr. Hamilton was called to the chair.